FORM PTO-16	19A/B	11-13-	2002		J.S. Department of Commerce
					Patent and Trademark Office
		F		157.00	PATENT
				ET	
102279475 Attorney Docket No : 010331					
Attorney Docket No.: 010331 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New Assignment					
	ssion (Non-Recordation))	Change of		
Document ID No.			License	1 101110	
\	on of PTO Error		☐ Merger		
Reel No.	Frame No.		Security A	greement	
Corrective Document					
Reel No. Frame No.					
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names are attached					
Ì		NAME		EX	ECUTION DATE
}				Month, D	ay, Year (MMDDYYYY)
		-			
Michael Stuar	t Phillips	702		10/29/2002	2
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names are attached					
Name:	SpeechWorks Interna				
1	A Delaware Corpora				
Address: Address:	695 Atlantic Avenue				
Address: Boston, Massachusetts 02111 Correspondence Name and Address					
Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated (PTO Customer No. 23696) Telephone Number: (858) 651-1179					
Name.	Attn: Patent Departm			acsimile:	(858) 658-2502
Address:	5775 Morehouse Dri		•	acomme.	(050) 050-2502
Address:	San Diego, California				
Pages (Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments)					
Total number of pages: two					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
Patent Applic	cation Number(s):	_	Patent Num	ber(s):	<u> </u>
10/017,375			1		
Number of Properties (Enter the total number of properties involved)					
Total number of properties: one Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
Method of Payment: Denoised Deposit Account (A duplicate of this sheet is enclosed for fee processing)					
Deposit Account Number: 17-0026					
Authorization to charge additional fees: \(\sigma\)Yes \(\sigma\) No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Date: November 1, 2002 Name: Kevin Cheatham, Reg. No. 48,766 858-845-8450 Signature:					
	n Cheatham, Reg. No. 48	3,766	Signature:	fer J. W	
858-8	845-8450				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
		\			
L					
3/2002 TDIAZ1	00000039 170026 10017	7375			
	40.00 CH	}			
C:8021 40.00 CH					
		/			

PATENT REEL: 013470 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Stuart Phillips, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 39 Howells Road, Belmont, Massachusetts 02478, am an inventor of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which an application for Letters Patent entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING SPEECH ACTIVITY IN A DISTRIBUTED VOICE RECOGNITION SYSTEM" was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 14, 2001, and assigned Serial No. 10/017,375; and

WHEREAS, SpeechWorks International, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose address is 695 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02111, which together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;

PATENT REEL: 013470 FRAME: 0012

- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;
- ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date: 10/29/2002 Michael Stuart Phillips

Then personally appeared before me this At day of Ottober, 2002, the above named Michael Stuart Phillips who acknowledged the forgoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

-2-

RECORDED: 11/07/2002